### 900213718 02/02/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diversified Metal Crafters, Inc.		11 <i>2</i> /23/2011	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLM Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	1425 Cranston Street	
City:	Cranston	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02920	
Entity Type:	y Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: RHODE ISLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2048302	SPEIDEL ID'S
Registration Number:	3970202	MEDILOG

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-9020 Phone: 617 345 9000

Email: tmdocket@haslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Andrea J. Mealey
Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	President
Signature:	/Bernhard Nordin/
Date:	02/02/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment from Diversified Metal Crafters Inc to GLM Acquisition LLC on 12-23-2011#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004709 FRAME: 0574 OP \$65,00 2048302

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of December 23, 2011, between Diversified Metal Crafters, Inc., a Rhode Island Corporation having an address of 1200 Eddy Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02903 (the "Assignor") and GLM Acquisition, LLC, a Rhode Island Limited Liability Company having an address of 1425 Cranston Street, Cranston, Rhode Island 02920 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor in the United States of the trademark listed below (hereinafter the "Trademark").

MARK	REG. NO.
SPEIDEL ID'S	2,048,302
MEDILOG	3,970,202

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assignees, its full right to and title in the Trademark, including the right to sue for past infringement(s), together with the goodwill of the business in the goods for which the Trademark are registered.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

1

ASSIGNOR

Diversified Metal Crafters, Inc.

Name: Bernhard Nordin

Title: President

#50474150

RECORDED: 02/02/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004709 FRAME: 0575